Components   202.9   0.0   (0.9)   202.0   185.6   16.4   9%

   ITT Corporation Non-GAAP Press Release Reconciliation
   Segment Operating Income & OI Margin Adjusted for Restructuring
   Second Quarter of 2006 & 2005

   ($ Millions)

   Adjust
   Q2 2006   Q2 2005   Q2 2006   for 2006   Q2 2006
   -----------   -----------   %   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Change
   As   As   06 vs.   As   Restruc-   As
   Reported   Reported   05   Reported   turing   Adjusted
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Sales and Revenues:
Electronic Components   200.8   181.7   200.8   200.8
Defense Electronics &
 Services   918.5   779.5   918.5   918.5
Fluid Technology   765.3   724.7   765.3   765.3
Motion & Flow Control   188.1   181.6   188.1   188.1
Intersegment eliminations   (4.8)   (3.5)   (4.8)   (4.8)
  Total Ongoing
   segments   2,067.9   1,864.0   2,067.9   2,067.9
Dispositions and other   -   -   -   -
Total Sales and
 Revenues   2,067.9   1,864.0   2,067.9   2,067.9

Operating Margin:
Electronic Components   10.6%   3.1%   10.6%   10.5%
Defense Electronics &
 Services   11.0%   10.9%   11.0%   11.0%
Fluid Technology   13.2%   12.9%   13.2%   13.5%
Motion & Flow Control   16.4%   20.5%   16.4%   20.3%
Total Ongoing Segments   12.3%   11.9%   12.3%   12.8%

Total Ongoing Segments
 (Excluding impact of
 SFAS-123R)   13.0%

Income:
Electronic Components   21.3   5.7   273.7%   21.3   (0.3)   21.0
Defense Electronics &
 Services   100.6   84.9   18.5%   100.6   0.8   101.4
Fluid Technology   101.3   93.3   8.6%   101.3   2.0   103.3
Motion & Flow Control   30.9   37.3   -17.2%   30.9   7.2   38.1
Total Segment
 Operating Income   254.1   221.2   14.9%   254.1   9.7   263.8

Impact of SFAS-123R
 Adoption   6.1
Total Segment
 Operating Income
 (Excluding impact of
 SFAS-123R)   269.9

   Adjust
   Q2 2005   for 2005   Q2 2005   % Change
   ------------   ------------  -------------   Adj.

[…]

Fluid Technology   93.3   1.8   95.1   9%
Motion & Flow Control   37.3   0.6   37.9   1%
Total Segment Operating Income   221.2   5.7   226.9   16%

Impact of SFAS-123R Adoption
Total Segment Operating Income
 (Excluding impact of SFAS-123R)   226.9   19%

   ITT Corporation Non-GAAP Press Release Reconciliation
   Reported vs. Adjusted Net Income & EPS
   Second Quarter of 2006 & 2005

   ($ Millions, except EPS and shares)

   Q2 2006   Q2 2006   Q2 2006   Q2 2005   Q2 2005   Q2 2005
   As   Adjust-   As   As   Adjust-   As
   Reported   ments   Adjusted   Reported   ments   Adjusted
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Segment Operating Income   254.1   9.7 #A   263.8   221.2   5.7 #D   226.9
  Interest Income (Expense)   (16.7)   -   (16.7)   (8.4)   (3.5)#E   (11.9)
  Other Income (Expense)   (4.2)   -   (4.2)   (5.5)   -   (5.5)
  Gain on sale of Assets   -   -   -   -   -   -
  Corporate (Expense)   (27.3)   0.3 #A   (27.0)   (23.1)   -   (23.1)
  Income from Continuing
   Operations before Tax   205.9   10.0   215.9   184.2   2.2   186.4
  Income Tax Items   -   -   -   -   (4.0)#F   (4.0)
  Income Tax Expense   (63.5)   (3.2)#B   (66.7)   (53.2)   (0.6)#G   (53.8)
  Total Tax Expense   (63.5)   (3.2)   (66.7)   (53.2)   (4.6)   (57.8)
  Income from Continuing
   Operations   142.4   6.8   149.2   131.0   (2.4)   128.6
  (Loss) Income from
   Discontinued Operations   (1.5)   1.5 #C   0.0   6.7   (6.7)#H   -
  Net Income   140.9   8.3   149.2   137.7   (9.1)   128.6
  Diluted EPS   0.75   0.05   0.80   0.73   (0.05)   0.68
   Impact of SFAS-123R
   Adoption   0.02   0.00
   Diluted EPS Excluding
   Impact of SFAS-123R
   Adoption   0.82   0.68

   Change   Percent Change
   2006 vs. 2005   2006 vs. 2005